
TROFEO ROLLART GROUP CONTEST

MONTICHIARI (BS) - 18/03/2025

Quartets Juniores

FINAL RESULT

Pl. PointsName            Pl.Club

 1  176 BEATO G.XXIII (MB)  36.20VITA-MINE

ME IN AMERICA

 2  23325 NUOVO PATT.ODERZO (TV)  36.09VERTIGO

LES MISERABLES

 3  31051 ROT.CASTELDARIESE (MN)  31.31ARMÒNIA

ALCHIMIA DEL SOGNO

 4  4180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINA (TS)  29.47BLACKOVER

VERSUS

 5  53325 NUOVO PATT.ODERZO (TV)  28.49VERTIGO ELITE

SIX

 6  62562 PATT.CONSELVE (PD)  27.27OMNIS

SOTTO AL NASO

 7  72138 MVM MOLVENA-MASON (VI)  26.09ARKADIA

FEMME FATALE

 8  83619 SK.CLUB SEDICO (BL)  24.98REVIVAL

OMBRE NELLA LUCE

 9  9631 SKATING CLUB MARANO (VI)  23.48TWISTER

ALLA LUNA

 10  10809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLO (UD)  23.40EVERGLOW

VELENO D'ORIENTE

 11  112233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)  22.41GALLA SHOW GIRLS

VIENI PRIMAVERA VIENI!

 12  123367 S.C.VANZAGHELLO (MI)  19.93LUCKY STARS

PARIGI 1482

 13  132630 ASD ROLLER MACHERIO (MB)  19.17BLIMELY

LINFINTO DEI SOGNI

 14  144098 PATTINAGGIO ART.LODI ASD (LO)  19.08JOLLY GIRLS

LA MIA VENDETTA

 15  152138 MVM MOLVENA-MASON (VI)  18.50ARKADIA JUNIOR

LA CICALA E LA FORMICA

 16  161719 P.A.MUSANO (TV)  17.75LADIES SKATERS

QUE VIVA EL PERÙ,SEÑORES!

 17  171353 ROLL C. BETTINI (BS)  15.56BRIXIA

RAGNI
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MONTICHIARI (BS) - 18/03/2025

Quartets Juniores

TROFEO ROLLART GROUP CONTEST

RESULTS DETAILS

Pl. Name Club TES PCS DED Total

 15.37  20.83  0.0  36.2076 BEATO G.XXIII (MB)VITA-MINE

ME IN AMERICA

 1

 16.93  19.16  0.0  36.093325 NUOVO PATT.ODERZO (TV)VERTIGO

LES MISERABLES

 2

 14.56  16.75  0.0  31.311051 ROT.CASTELDARIESE (MN)ARMÒNIA

ALCHIMIA DEL SOGNO

 3

 13.30  16.17  0.0  29.47180 POL.DIL.CA OPICINA (TS)BLACKOVER

VERSUS

 4

 10.24  18.25  0.0  28.493325 NUOVO PATT.ODERZO (TV)VERTIGO ELITE

SIX

 5

 12.60  14.67  0.0  27.272562 PATT.CONSELVE (PD)OMNIS

SOTTO AL NASO

 6

 9.67  16.42  0.0  26.092138 MVM MOLVENA-MASON (VI)ARKADIA

FEMME FATALE

 7

 9.56  15.42  0.0  24.983619 SK.CLUB SEDICO (BL)REVIVAL

OMBRE NELLA LUCE

 8

 10.57  12.91  0.0  23.48631 SKATING CLUB MARANO (VI)TWISTER

ALLA LUNA

 9

 9.74  13.66  0.0  23.40809 PATT.GGIO FIUMICELLO (UD)EVERGLOW

VELENO D'ORIENTE

 10

 9.24  13.17  0.0  22.412233 ROT.GALLARATESE (VA)GALLA SHOW GIRLS

VIENI PRIMAVERA VIENI!

 11

 6.60  13.33  0.0  19.933367 S.C.VANZAGHELLO (MI)LUCKY STARS

PARIGI 1482

 12

 6.83  12.34  0.0  19.172630 ASD ROLLER MACHERIO (MB)BLIMELY

LINFINTO DEI SOGNI

 13

 7.07  12.01  0.0  19.084098 PATTINAGGIO ART.LODI ASD (LO)JOLLY GIRLS

LA MIA VENDETTA

 14

 6.67  11.83  0.0  18.502138 MVM MOLVENA-MASON (VI)ARKADIA JUNIOR

LA CICALA E LA FORMICA

 15

 6.50  11.25  0.0  17.751719 P.A.MUSANO (TV)LADIES SKATERS

QUE VIVA EL PERÙ,SEÑORES!

 16

 3.80  11.76  0.0  15.561353 ROLL C. BETTINI (BS)BRIXIA

RAGNI

 17

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO

Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE

Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

18:29:24
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TROFEO ROLLART GROUP CONTEST

MONTICHIARI (BS) - 18/03/2025

Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VITA-MINE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.33 -1 -1 0 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  4.67

 0.13 0 +1 +1 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.13

 0.47 +1 +1 0 7.10QL3  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  7.57

 15.37 15.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 1
 15.37  20.83  0.00  36.20

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.75  4.25  4.581

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.00  5.25  5.00  5.081

Performance/Execution  5.50  6.00  5.50  5.671

Choreography/Composition  5.75  5.75  5.00  5.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  20.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 1 di 1723/03/2025
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VERTIGO

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.17 0 -1 0 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  4.83

 0.13 +1 +1 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.13

-0.33 0 0 -1 9.30QL4  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  8.97

 16.93 17.30

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 2
 16.93  19.16  0.00  36.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.75  4.50  4.25  4.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  5.25  4.75  4.50  4.831

Performance/Execution  5.00  5.00  4.50  4.831

Choreography/Composition  5.25  5.00  4.75  5.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  19.16

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ARMÒNIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 0 0 0 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  5.00

-0.47 0 -1 -1 7.10QL3  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  6.63

-0.07 +1 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.93

 14.56 15.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 3
 14.56  16.75  0.00  31.31

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.50  4.00  4.00  4.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.25  3.50  3.75  3.831

Performance/Execution  4.50  3.25  4.25  4.001

Choreography/Composition  4.75  4.50  5.00  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.75

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 3 di 1723/03/2025
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BLACKOVER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-1.17 -1 -2 -2 7.10QL3  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.93

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 5.00QCL2  2 Quartets Element Cluster  4.50

-0.13 0 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.87

 13.30 15.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 4
 13.30  16.17  0.00  29.47

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.25  4.00  3.75  4.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  3.50  3.50  3.671

Performance/Execution  4.50  4.25  3.75  4.171

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.50  4.00  4.331

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.17

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

VERTIGO ELITE

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.20 -1 -1 0 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.80

-0.13 0 0 -1 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.37

 0.07 0 +1 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  3.07

 10.24 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 5
 10.24  18.25  0.00  28.49

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.75  4.00  4.50  4.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  4.00  4.75  4.75  4.501

Performance/Execution  4.25  5.25  5.25  4.921

Choreography/Composition  4.50  4.75  5.00  4.751

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  18.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 5 di 1723/03/2025
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

OMNIS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -1 -1 -1 5.00QCL2  1 Quartets Element Cluster  4.50

 0.00 0 0 0 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  3.00

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50QL2  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.10

 12.60 13.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 6
 12.60  14.67  0.00  27.27

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.25  3.421

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.25  3.75  3.00  3.331

Performance/Execution  3.75  4.00  4.00  3.921

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.00  4.00  4.001

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  14.67

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 6 di 1723/03/2025
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ARKADIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -1 -1 0 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative  2.87

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.70

-0.40 -1 -1 -1 5.50QL2  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.10

 9.67 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 7
 9.67  16.42  0.00  26.09

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  4.00  4.25  4.50  4.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  3.75  4.00  3.831

Performance/Execution  4.00  4.00  3.75  3.921

Choreography/Composition  4.25  4.50  4.50  4.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  16.42

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 7 di 1723/03/2025
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

REVIVAL

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.07 -1 0 0 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative  2.93

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.40

-0.27 -1 0 -1 5.50QL2  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  5.23

 9.56 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 8
 9.56  15.42  0.00  24.98

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  4.00  3.671

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.75  4.00  3.75  3.831

Performance/Execution  3.75  3.75  3.75  3.751

Choreography/Composition  4.00  4.25  4.25  4.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  15.42

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 8 di 1723/03/2025
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

TWISTER

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.60

-0.93 -2 -1 -1 7.10QL3  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  6.17

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.80

 10.57 12.10

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 9
 10.57  12.91  0.00  23.48

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  2.75  3.001

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.00  3.00  3.081

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.75  3.581

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.91

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 9 di 1723/03/2025
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

EVERGLOW

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.10 -1 0 0 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.90

-0.13 -1 0 -1 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.87

-0.53 -2 -1 -1 5.50QL2  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  4.97

 9.74 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 10
 9.74  13.66  0.00  23.40

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.75  3.50  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.50  4.00  4.00  3.831

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.66

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 10 di 1723/03/2025
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

GALLA SHOW GIRLS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.13 -1 0 -1 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative  2.87

-0.53 -1 -1 -2 5.50QL2  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  4.97

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 2.00QCLB  3 Quartets Element Cluster  1.40

 9.24 10.50

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 11
 9.24  13.17  0.00  22.41

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.00  2.75  2.921

Performance/Execution  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.17

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 11 di 1723/03/2025
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LUCKY STARS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.40

-0.20 -1 -1 -1 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.80

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.00QLB  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.40

 6.60 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 12
 6.60  13.33  0.00  19.93

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  2.75  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  3.25  3.00  3.081

Performance/Execution  3.50  4.00  3.75  3.751

Choreography/Composition  3.50  3.50  3.50  3.501

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  13.33

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA

WORLDSKATE - RollArt System v.5.2.1 © 2025 RollArt. All rights reserved. Pagina 12 di 1723/03/2025

18:29:23
Verified [1VBRI5A-1FR9EUT-1XBHOIJ-1LLR8GJ]



Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BLIMELY

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.50

-0.27 -1 -1 -2 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.73

-0.40 -2 -1 -1 3.00QLB  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.60

 6.83 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 13
 6.83  12.34  0.00  19.17

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.25  3.25  3.251

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.921

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.50  3.50  3.421

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.34

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

JOLLY GIRLS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.30 -1 -1 -1 3.00QLB  1 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.70

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.50

-0.13 -1 -1 0 3.00QCr1  3 Quartets Element Creative  2.87

 7.07 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 14
 7.07  12.01  0.00  19.08

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.171

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.671

Performance/Execution  3.25  2.75  3.00  3.001

Choreography/Composition  3.25  3.00  3.25  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  12.01

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

ARKADIA JUNIOR

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 2.00QCLB  1 Quartets Element Cluster  1.50

-0.33 -1 -2 -2 3.00QCr1  2 Quartets Element Creative  2.67

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 3.00QLB  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.50

 6.67 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 15
 6.67  11.83  0.00  18.50

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.50  2.75  3.00  2.751

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.75  2.75  2.751

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.25  3.50  3.251

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.83

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

LADIES SKATERS

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

-0.40 -2 -2 -2 3.00QCr1  1 Quartets Element Creative  2.60

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 2.00QCLB  2 Quartets Element Cluster  1.40

-0.50 -2 -2 -1 3.00QLB  3 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.50

 6.50 8.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 16
 6.50  11.25  0.00  17.75

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.921

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  2.75  2.50  2.50  2.581

Performance/Execution  2.75  2.50  2.75  2.671

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.00  3.25  3.081

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.25

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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Quartets Juniores

JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER

BRIXIA

Rank Name

Total 

Element

score

# Executed Element QOEIn
fo

J1 J2 J3
Scores of 

Panel

Base

Value

 0.00 -2 -2 -2 0.00NLQCr  1 Quartets Element Creative No Level  0.00

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 3.00QLB  2 Quartets Element Line Element Sequence  2.40

-0.60 -2 -2 -2 2.00QCLB  3 Quartets Element Cluster  1.40

 3.80 5.00

Total 

Segment

score

Total 

Component

score (factored)

Total 

Deductions 17
 3.80  11.76  0.00  15.56

Program Components Factor

Skating Skills  3.25  3.00  2.75  3.001

Transitions/Linking Footwork/Movement  3.00  2.50  2.50  2.671

Performance/Execution  3.00  2.75  3.00  2.921

Choreography/Composition  3.00  3.25  3.25  3.171

Judges Total Program Component Score (factored)  11.76

Deductions  0.00

TECHNICAL PANEL

Event Manager LOM GENTILI MICHELA

 

 

Specialist FVG MERLATO WILLIAM

Data Operator LOM BATTISTA GIUSEPPE

Assistant LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

Controller LOM CORTESI CATERINA GIOVANNA

JUDGES PANEL

Referee ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 1 ITA ZANZOTTERA STEFANO
Judge 2 VNT MAIOLINI EMANUELE
Judge 3 LOM BONIZZI ANGELA
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